John W Brown & Madeline Hughes Brown Scholarship \$500 up to 5 students per year

This scholarship was established in recognition of John W Brown and in memory of Madeline Hughes Brown. John W Brown and Madeline Hughes Brown graduated from Corning High School in 1936.

The John W Brown & Madeline Hughes Brown Scholarship will be awarded starting in 2015 and continue for graduating seniors through 2025. This scholarship will be awarded to five graduating seniors each year in the amount of \$500 each.

Eligibility:

- Graduate must have a 3.00 grade point average or be in the top 25% of the graduating class.
- Plans to attend a postsecondary school: 2-4 year college, vocational/technical institute.

 Citizenship and leadership as demonstrated by activities in school/community. Additional Criteria:

- Character
- **Financial Need**

Application Procedure: The application should be in the form of a **letter and resume**.

- Include a statement of plans for further education and commitment statement regarding intent to graduate from college.
 - Include lifetime goals and aspirations.

Selection Process:

The Corning Education Foundation will choose the recipients of this scholarship. **Disbursement:**

Payment of the award will be made after the student completes the first term of college and submits a copy of grades to the SWV guidance counselor by the deadline date. If the student has maintained a 2.0 GPA in at least 12 credit hours and is enrolled in at least 12 credit hours for the second term, the counselor will authorize the Corning Education Foundation to make the payment.

Deadline: Submit a letter of application and resume to the SWV High School Counselor by April 23rd.

If you receive this scholarship, send a thank you to: Corning Education Foundation PO Box 333 Corning, Iowa 50841

Cut and attach this section to the scholarship application. Check items included.

I have included the following information in my application and affirm its truthfulness.

Letter

Resume

Applicant Signature Date